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18.13 Branches! of individual chartered banks, by province, as at Mar. 31, 1984 (concluded) 
Bank Province or territory 

Nfld. PEl NS NB Que. Ont. Man. Sask. Aha. BC YT Canada 
and 

NWT 

Irving Bank Canada 
Israel Discount Bank of Canada 
Korea Exchange Bank of Canada 
Lloyds Bank International Canada 
Manufacturers Hanover Bank of Canada 
Mellon Bank Canada 
Midland Bank Canada 
Mitsubishi Bank of Canada 
The Mitsui Bank of Canada 

Morgan Bank of Canada 
National Bank of Detroit, Canada 
National Bank of Greece (Canada) 
National Westminster Bank of Canada 
Overseas Bank (Canada) 
Overseas Union Bank of Singapore (Canada) 
Paribas Bank of Canada 
Republic National Bank of New York (Canada) 
Sanwa Bank Canada 

1 I 
— 1 

Seattle-First Bank Canada 
Security Pacific Bank Canada 
Societe Gen^rale (Canada) 
Standard Chartered Bank of Canada 
State Bank of India (Canada) 
Swiss Bank Corporation (Canada) 
Union Bank of Switzerland (Canada) 
Wells Fargo Bank Canada 

Total 30 243 179 1,277 2,773 

'Figures include sub-agencies and sub-branches in Canada for receiving deposits. 

18.14 Local credit unions in Canada, 1975-81 

Credit 
unions 

chartered 

Assets 
$'000 

Loans 
granted to 

members 
$'000 

1975' 
1976' 
1977' 
1978 
1979 
1980 
I98I 

4,083 
4,039 
3,938 
3,868 
3,665 
3,595 
3,448 

7,268,552 
7,742,412 
8,406,748 
8,905,173 
9,2%,841 
9,652,291 
9,842,120 

12,331,379 
15,077,462 
18,929,159 
23,233,433 
26,671,497 
29,763,317 
31,657,404 

8,432,483 
10,623,470 
13,606,922 
17,168,126 
20,231,595 
22,344,082 
23,716,793 

18.15 Summary statistics of local credit unions, by province, 1978-81 

Year and 
province 

1978 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Total 

1979 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 

Credit 
unions 

chartered 

21 
13 

118 
136 

1,557 
1,245 

196 
238 
180 
164 

3,868 

19 
13 

117 

!i3 

Members 

11,079 
22,480 

161,513 
198,259 

4,598,516 
1,716,000 

351,926 
518,085 
432,990 
894,325 

8,905,173 

12,440 
24,876 

170.097 
201,436 

Assets 
$'000 

24,317 
28,506 

189,880 
281,867 

10,129,957 
4,227,000 
1,142,403 
2,081,061 
1,427,423 
3,691,019 

23,223,433 

27,938 
32,964 

201,970 
326,228 

Shares 
$'000 

9,732 
8,742 

83,240 
141,259 

1,224,588 
1,300,000 

1,749 
389,265 
157,097 
232,934 

3,548,606 

10,769 
9,482 

85,204 
150,061 

Deposits 
$'000 

11,286 
13,481 
92,729 

116,144 
8,269,010 
2,704,000 
1,069,710 
1,523,628 
1,127,196 
3,178,762 

18,105,946 

15,333 
16,373 
98,386 

144,721 

Loans 
granted to 

members 
$'000 

20,464 
23,889 

149,214 
224,823 

6,915,849 
3,248,200 

920,292 
1,433,435 
1,170,124 
3,061,836 

17,168,126 

23,771 
27,698 

161,389 
263,567 


