## 18.13 Branches1 of individual chartered banks, by province, as at Mar. 31, 1984 (concluded)

Bank	Province or territory											
	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont.	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT and NWT	Canada
Irving Bank Canada	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	28	-		1
Israel Discount Bank of Canada	-	-	_	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	1
Korea Exchange Bank of Canada	-	-	_	-	_	_	-	-	-	1	10-0	1
Lloyds Bank International Canada	-	-	_	-	1	2	-	-	1	1	_	3
Manufacturers Hanover Bank of Canada	5-6	-	_	-	1	_	Seed.	-	1	1	100	
Mellon Bank Canada	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	_	-	-	1
Midland Bank Canada	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	2	1	-	- 4
Mitsubishi Bank of Canada	-	-	_	_	-	1	-	-	_	1	-	2
The Mitsui Bank of Canada	-	-	-	-	_	1	-	-	_	1	-	- 2
Morgan Bank of Canada		-	_	_	_	1		_	_	-		- 1
National Bank of Detroit, Canada	-	-	_	-	-	3	_		-	_	_	3
National Bank of Greece (Canada)	_	_	_	_	3	1	_	_	_	_	_	- 2
National Westminster Bank of Canada	_			-	1	_	- (=)	_	1	1		- 3
Overseas Bank (Canada)		_	-	_	_	_	10.3	-	_	1	100	- 1
Overseas Union Bank of Singapore (Canada)	1		_			1						- 1
Paribas Bank of Canada	0.					i						
Republic National Bank of New York (Canada)			1		1							
Sanwa Bank Canada		-	_	-	-	1	-	-	-	1	_	2
Seattle-First Bank Canada	_	_	_	_	_	_	-	_	T	_	_	- 1
Security Pacific Bank Canada		-	-	-	-	- 1	_	_		-	_	- 10
Société Générale (Canada)	-	-	_		2	1	_	-	2	1	-	é
Standard Chartered Bank of Canada	_	_	_	-	ĩ	2		_	ī	1	_	-
State Bank of India (Canada)	-	-	_	_	÷	1		_		1		2
Swiss Bank Corporation (Canada)		-	-		1	- 9		_	1	i		7
Union Bank of Switzerland (Canada)	-	-	-		-	i			-			- 1
Wells Fargo Bank Canada	-		-	-	-	-	_	_	1		-	1
Total	140	30	243	179	1,277	2,773	345	394	820	856	27	7,084

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Figures include sub-agencies and sub-branches in Canada for receiving deposits.

## 18.14 Local credit unions in Canada, 1975-81

Year	Credit unions chartered	Members	Assets \$'000	Loans granted to members \$'000	
1975°	4,083	7,268,552	12,331,379	8,432,483	
1976 <sup>r</sup> 1977 <sup>r</sup>	4,039	7,742,412	15,077,462	10,623,470	
1978	3,938 3,868	8,406,748 8,905,173	18,929,159 23,233,433	13,606,922 17,168,126	
1979	3,665	9,296,841	26,671,497	20,231,595	
1980	3,595	9,652,291	29,763,317	22,344,082	
1981	3,448	9,842,120	31,657,404	23,716,793	

## 18.15 Summary statistics of local credit unions, by province, 1978-81

Year and province	Credit unions chartered	Members	Assets 5'000	Shares \$'000	Deposits \$'000	Loans granted to members \$'000
1978				- 170		
Newfoundland	21	11,079	24,317	9,732	11,286	20,464
Prince Edward Island	13	22,480	28,506	8,742	13,481	23,889
Nova Scotia	118	161,513	189,880	83,240	92,729	149,214
New Brunswick	136	198,259	281,867	141,259	116,144	224,823
Quebec	1,557	4,598,516	10,129,957	1,224,588	8,269,010	6,915,849
Ontario	1,245	1,716,000	4,227,000	1,300,000	2,704,000	3,248,200
Manitoba	196	351,926	1,142,403	1,749	1,069,710	920,292
Saskatchewan	238	518,085	2,081,061	389,265	1,523,628	1,433,435
Alberta	180	432,990	1,427,423	157,097	1,127,196	1,170,124
British Columbia	164	894,325	3,691,019	232,934	3,178,762	3,061,836
Total	3,868	8,905,173	23,223,433	3,548,606	18,105,946	17,168,126
1979						
Newfoundland	19	12,440	27,938	10,769	15,333	23,771
Prince Edward Island	13	24,876	32,964	9,482	16,373	27,698
Nova Scotia	117	170,097	201,970	85,204	98,386	161,389
New Brunswick	133	201,436	326,228	150,061	144,721	263,567